Annexes

Border Target Operating Model for Imports

Annex A: New ENS (Safety and Security import declaration) dataset
Mandatory fields (20 fields)

1.
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Local reference number

Consignor

Person lodging the summary declaration
Consignee

Country(ies) of routing codes

Mode of transport at the border

Identity of means of transport crossing border

First place of arrival code

Date and time of arrival at first place of arrival in the Customs territory

Place of loading

. Place of unloading code

. Goods description

. Types of packages

. Number of packages

. Goods item number

. Gross Mass (kg)

. Seal number

. Transport document number

. Transport Charges Method of payment code

. Declaration date and time

99



z Border Target Operating Model

Conditional Fields (mandatory only if certain conditions are met)

Number Field Condition(s)

21. Unique Consignment Reference Number This field must be provided by Fast Parcel Operators. It is optional for other
modes of transport.

22. Carrier This field must be completed if the carrier is different from the person
lodging the ENS.

283. Notify party This field must be provided where this information is available.

24, Conveyance reference number This field is not applicable for RoRo, where the intended ferry company
name should be included (if known).

25. Number of pieces This field must be provided if pieces are unpackaged.

26. Container number This field must be provided where containers are being moved. In particular
this must be provided for Maritime Containers and Unaccompanied RoRo
(where it should be Trailer Number).

27. Shipping marks and numbers of This field must be completed for all packaged goods, and should include

packages information and descriptions that will enable the identification of individual

packages.

28. UN Dangerous Goods Code This field must be provided where relevant.

Optional Fields

29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
306.
37.
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Commodity code

Total number of packages

Number of items

Other specific circumstances indicator

Special mentions

Signature and authentication

Declaration place

Nationality of active means of transport crossing the border

Office of subsequent entry



